
Simone Hingston

From: Ronald Yoder 

Sent: 

To: 

Wednesday, August 7, 2019 10:08 AM 

Simone Hingston 

Subject: RE: Request for Review GPC 19-02 

Simone, I have no comments for GPC 19-02. 

Ron Yoder 

From: Simone Hingston 

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 2:30 PM 

To: Doug Gearhart <dougg@lcaqmd.net>; Elizabeth Knight <elizabethk@lcaqmd.net>; Ryan Lewelling 

<Ryan.Lewelling@lakecountyca.gov>; mike.wink@fire.ca.gov; Rex.Jackman@dot.ca.gov; Scott Deleon 

<Scott.DeLeon@lakecountyca.gov>; pbleuss@kelseyvillefire.com; Tina Rubin <Tina.Rubin@lakecountyca.gov>; Lucas 

Bingham <Lucas.Bingham@lakecountyca.gov>; Gordon Haggitt <Gordon.Haggitt@lakecountyca.gov>; Greg Peters 

<Greg.Peters@lakecountyca.gov>; Peggy Barthel <Peggy.Barthel@lakecountyca.gov>; Ronald Yoder 

<Ronald.Yoder@lakecountyca.gov>; Rob Brown <Rob.Brown@lakecountyca.gov> 

Subject: Request for Review GPC 19-02 

Subject: Request For Review GPC 19-02 
Importance: High 

Good Afternoon Fell ow Agencies, 

Please review the attached RFR and advice if your agency recommends any modifications to the project. Due to the 
provisions of state law, it is essential that we receive your comments as soon as possible but in no case later than, 
Wednesday August 14, 2019. Any Consultation request under AB52 must be received in writing within 30 

days of receipt of this notice. Please email your comments to Simone Hingston at 
imonc.hingston@lakecountyca.gov or mail them to the address listed in the letterhead above. 

General Plan of Conformity to allow the following (Please refer to the attached RFR Project Packet for details): 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Property access will be moved due to safety issues after construction of planned highway project. 

The existing driveway on APN 009-022-80 will be removed, direct access to Hwy 29 will be detached . 

The new frontage road will be between APN 009-022-32 and 009-022-79 (Please see attached Right of Way 
Appraisal Map). 

The new Smith driveway will be at the south side of the parcel (Please see attached Smith Offer oj 
Dedication). 

Frontage road and Smith driveway will be paved . 

Frontage road (which ends at the turnaround) will be relinquished to the county, Smith driveway will be 
privately owned. 

Thank you and have a wonderful day 

Simone J-linaston - .'Assistant Pfanner

Lake County - Community Development Department
255 N. Forbes Street, Lakeport, CA 95453 
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